506301861 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6348610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF INVENTOR NO. 4 FROM WALTER STEPHENS TO WALTER L. STEPHENS, JR. previously recorded on Reel 053483 Frame 0930. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK BROWN	07/22/2020
THOMAS LEE MILLER	07/23/2020
JUSTIN BAUER	07/22/2020
WALTER L. STEPHENS JR.	07/30/2020
GARY JABLONSKI	08/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16992263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)528-6923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135284882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com, boatman@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84277804(65080-3706)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER E. KEROS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter E. Keros/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020	

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 10

source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page1.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page3.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page3.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page4.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page5.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page6.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page7.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page8.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page9.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page9.tif source=84277804(65080-3706) - USPTO Recorded Assignment dtd 08-14-2020#page9.tif

506201713 08/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6248452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK BROWN	07/22/2020
THOMAS LEE MILLER	07/23/2020
JUSTIN BAUER	07/22/2020
WALTER STEPHENS	07/30/2020
GARY JABLONSKI	08/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16992263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135284882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN/FORD GLOBAL

Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84277804(65080-3706)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER E. KEROS	
SIGNATURE:	/PETER E. KEROS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 14, 2020

PTAS

BEJIN BIENEMAN/FORD GLOBAL 2000 TOWN CENTER DRIVE SUITE 800 SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075 506201713

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/13/2020 REEL/FRAME: 053483/0930

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 84277804(65080-3706)

ASSIGNOR:

BROWN, PATRICK DOC DATE: 07/22/2020

ASSIGNOR:

MILLER, THOMAS LEE DOC DATE: 07/23/2020

ASSIGNOR:

BAUER, JUSTIN DOC DATE: 07/22/2020

ASSIGNOR:

STEPHENS, WALTER DOC DATE: 07/30/2020

ASSIGNOR:

JABLONSKI, GARY DOC DATE: 08/06/2020

ASSIGNEE:

FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16992263

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: VEHICLE OPERATION

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK BROWN	07/22/2020
THOMAS LEE MILLER	07/23/2020
JUSTIN BAUER	07/22/2020
WALTER STEPHENS	07/30/2020
GARY JABLONSKI	08/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16992263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 3135284882

 Email:
 docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
 Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN/FORD GLOBAL
 Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84277804(65080-3706)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER E. KEROS
Signature:	/PETER E. KEROS/
Date:	08/13/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=84277804(65080-3706) - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment - all 5 inventors - with filing info#page1.tif

 $source = 84277804 (65080 - 3706) - Signed\ Combined\ Declaration\ and\ Assignment-all\ 5\ inventors-with\ filing\ info\#page 2.tif$

source=84277804(65080-3706) - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment - all 5 inventors - with filing info#page3.tif

 $source = 84277804 (65080 - 3706) - Signed\ Combined\ Declaration\ and\ Assignment-all\ 5\ inventors-with\ filing\ info\#page 4.tif$

source=84277804(65080-3706) - Signed Combined Declaration and Assignment - all 5 inventors - with filing info#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6248452 **Receipt Date:** 08/13/2020

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket Number	84277804(65080-3706)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE OPERATION	
This declaration is directed	ed to:	
∑ United	sached application, or States application or PCT international application number 263 filed on Aug 13, 2020(I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and then they become known.)	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/992,263, Filing DateAugust 13, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV.	07/00/0000	
Inventor: Patrick Bi	k Brown /	
Signature: /Patrick	A DIOWII /	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.	

Please direct all correspondence to:

Attorney Docket Number	84277804(65080-3706)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE OPERATION	
This declaration is directed	ed to:	
X United		cation number norize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made b	y me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of	the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/992,263, Filing DateAugust 13, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
or imprisonment of not m	nore than five (5) years or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV.		Date: 7/23/2020
Inventor: Thomas I	nas Lee Miller /	Date: <u>//23/2020</u>
Signature: / I nom	IGO LOG IVIIIICI /	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including nan n form for each additional inventor.	ning the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84277804(65080-3706)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE OPERATION	
7071 1 1 1 1 1		
This declaration is directed	ed to:	
X United	States application or PCT international application number (263) filed on Aug 13, 2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and then they become known.)	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/992,263 , Filing Date August 13, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR	
Inventor: Justin Bau	<u>ner</u> Date: <u>7/22/2020</u>	
Signature: /Justin E	Bauer /	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Title of Invention

Attorney Docket Number	84277804(65080-3706)	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

VEHICLE OPERATION

This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/992,263 filed on Aug 13, 2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)		
number into this form when they become known.)		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/992,263, Filing DateAugust 13, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Walter L Stephens Jr. Date: 7/30/2020		
Signature: 1 Walter L Stephens, Jr.		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		

Please direct all correspondence to:

Title of Invention

Attorney Docket Number	84277804(65080-3706)
Attorney Docket Number	0 1 211001(03000-3100)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

VEHICLE OPERATION

This declaration is directed to:		
∑ (<u>)</u>	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/992,263 filed on Aug 13, 2020 (I hereby authorize the insert rm when they become known.)	ion of the application filing date and
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/992,263 , Filing Date August 13, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental		
organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OI Inventor: Gar	FINVENTOR ry Jablonski Date:	Aug-06-2020
	Gary Jablonski /	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		
Use an additional dec	claration form for each additional inventor.	PATENT

RECORDED: 10/14/2020 REEL: 054070 FRAME: 0740